RESOLUTION 1 OF 2022

TOWN OF HAUGHTON

A RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWN OF HAUGHTON TO CONFIRM THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE DEDICATION TO PUBLIC USE OF THE STREETS AND OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE IN SOUTHERN OAKS SUBDIVISION WITHIN THE TOWN OF HAUGHTON

WHEREAS, following a meeting with the developer and the Town of Haughton in August of 2020, a list of necessary repairs to various locations of the streets of Southern Oaks Subdivision, and

WHEREAS, engineers from the Town of Haughton and the developer agreed to the materials to be used to seal specific areas of the streets, and

WHEREAS, MML&H, the Town of Haughton engineering firm, has inspected the work and recommends acceptance of streets and infrastructure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Haughton hereby confirms the acceptance by the Town of Haughton of the dedication to public use the streets and infrastructure in Southern Oaks Subdivision located within the Town of Haughton.

· ·	duly seconded by Town of Haughton in regular session co	
Yeas:		
Nays:		
Absent:		
Abstain:		
ATTEST:		

Misty Pee, Town Clerk

Kim Gaspard, Mayor Town of Haughton